



ORIGINAL
FREE COPY

NUI Companies
City Gas Company of Florida
Elizabethtown Gas Company
Nation Gas Service
Natural Gas Services, Inc.
North Carolina Gas Service
P&J Energy Services, Inc.
Quality Billing Services, Inc.
Valley Cities Gas Service
Waynes Gas Service

One Elizabethtown Plaza
P.O. Box 3175
Union
New Jersey 07083 1975
Tel (908) 289 5000

Via Federal Express

April 3, 1997

Ms. Blanca Bayo, Director
Division of Record and Reporting
2540 Shummard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0868

Re: Docket No. 970003-GU, Purchased Gas Adjustment Cost Recovery

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Enclosed for filing is City Gas Company of Florida's revised Schedule A-5, "Therm Sales and Customer Data" for February 1997. It was revised to include Transportation Customer sales. Please replace the schedule previously sent to you with this one.

Very truly yours,

Raymond A. DeMoine /cp

- ACK _____
- AFA 1 Raymond A. DeMoine
- APP _____ Director, Rates &
- CAF _____ Regulatory Affairs
- CMU _____
- CTR _____
- EAG Mabein
- LEG 1
- LIN 3
- OPC _____
- RCH _____
- SEC 1
- WAS _____
- OTH _____

DOCUMENT NUMBER DATE
03500 APR -4 97
FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

FOR THE PERIOD OF:

APRIL 96 Through

MARCH 97

PAGE 7 OF 11

	CURRENT MONTH: 2/97		DIFFERENCE		TOTAL THERMS SALES		DIFFERENCE	
	(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)	(G)	(H)
	ACTUAL	ESTIMATE	AMOUNT	%	ACTUAL	ESTIMATE	AMOUNT	%
THERM SALES (FIRM)								
1 RESIDENTIAL	2,312,737	2,945,454	632,717	27.36%	18,883,163	19,966,803	1,103,640	5.84%
2 COMMERCIAL	3,825,271	4,234,331	409,060	10.69%	39,975,337	40,779,319	803,982	2.01%
3 COMMERCIAL LARGE VOL 1	-	-	-	0.00%	-	-	-	0.00%
4 COMMERCIAL LARGE VOL 2	-	-	-	0.00%	-	-	-	0.00%
5 TOTAL FIRM	6,138,008	7,179,785	1,041,777	16.97%	58,858,500	60,766,122	1,907,622	3.24%
THERM SALES (INTERRUPTIBLE)								
6 INTERRUPTIBLE	484,759	613,570	128,811	26.57%	5,738,044	6,147,595	409,551	7.14%
7 LARGE INTERRUPTIBLE	529,535	-	(529,535)	-100.00%	6,890,468	4,901,461	(1,989,007)	-28.87%
8 TRANSPORTATION	2,153,487	-	(2,153,487)	-100.00%	19,828,158	13,563,383	(6,264,775)	-31.60%
9 TOTAL INTERRUPTIBLE	3,167,781	613,570	(2,554,211)	-80.63%	32,456,670	24,612,439	(7,844,231)	-24.17%
10 TOTAL THERM SALES	9,305,789	7,793,355	(1,512,434)	-16.25%	91,315,170	85,378,561	(5,936,609)	-6.50%
NUMBER OF CUSTOMERS (FIRM)					AVG. NO. OF CUSTOMERS PERIOD TO DATE			
11 RESIDENTIAL	93,535	97,106	3,571	3.82%	92,633	93,404	771	0.83%
12 COMMERCIAL	4,702	4,903	201	4.27%	4,673	4,721	48	1.03%
13 COMMERCIAL LARGE VOL 1	-	-	-	0.00%	-	-	-	0.00%
14 COMMERCIAL LARGE VOL 2	-	-	-	0.00%	-	-	-	0.00%
15 TOTAL FIRM	98,237	102,009	3,772	3.84%	97,306	98,125	819	0.84%
NUMBER OF CUSTOMERS (INTERRUPTIBLE)					AVG. NO. OF CUSTOMERS PERIOD TO DATE			
16 INTERRUPTIBLE	12	13	1	8.33%	14	14	-	0.00%
17 LARGE INTERRUPTIBLE	4	-	(4)	-100.00%	4	3	(1)	-25.00%
18 TRANSPORTATION	48	-	(48)	-100.00%	43	30	(13)	-30.23%
19 TOTAL INTERRUPTIBLE	64	13	(51)	-79.69%	61	47	(14)	-22.95%
20 TOTAL CUSTOMERS	98,301	102,022	3,721	3.79%	97,367	98,172	805	0.83%
THERM USE PER CUSTOMER								
21 RESIDENTIAL	25	30	6	22.67%	29	31	2	6.90%
22 COMMERCIAL	814	864	50	6.16%	1,222	1,234	12	0.98%
23 COMMERCIAL LARGE VOL 1	-	-	-	0.00%	-	-	-	0.00%
24 COMMERCIAL LARGE VOL 2	-	-	-	0.00%	-	-	-	0.00%
25 INTERRUPTIBLE	40,397	47,198	6,801	16.84%	58,551	62,731	4,180	7.14%
26 LARGE INTERRUPTIBLE	132,384	-	(132,384)	-100.00%	246,088	233,403	(12,685)	-5.15%
27 TRANSPORTATION	44,864	-	(44,864)	-100.00%	65,874	-	(65,874)	-100.00%

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

03500 APR-4 96

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING